

PMGSY Bara Rahua to Sohi Tola Area
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Barasi

DIVISION

Barasi

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

: 1099

GPR

Section & Supplies.

205131212020-21/11/2020/159

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Name of work</u>					
const. of PM inst Bara Rahua					
to soft fola Daga purab fola.					
(PM inst 7-SC)					
Block-Barsi					
Name of agency - CPS const. & supplies					
Agreement No. 20580/2020-21					
date of commencement - 19-05-2020					

Record entry 17-08-2023

① const. of USB inst material

Exps for pot repair & profile correction in B-7. position

$$5 \times 2.50 \times 0.900 \times 0.100 = 1.125 \text{ m}^3$$

$$13 \times 4.60 \times 1.50 \times 0.100 = 8.79 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 7.00 \times 2.00 \times 0.100 = 2.80 \text{ m}^3$$

$$7 \times 3.50 \times 1.50 \times 0.100 = 3.675 \text{ m}^3$$

$$6 \times 2.00 \times 1.20 \times 0.100 = 1.44 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 17.82 \text{ m}^3$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	22	0.3	2523		
(1/16) Bench marks ---					
sty wide T.M.B. & Page 16					
sty = 1					
@ Rs 4489.19 / each					Rs 4489.00
(2/16) Reference pillars ---					
sty wide T.M.B. & Page 16					
sty = 2 Nos.					
@ Rs 2054.66 / each					Rs 4109.00
(3/2) clearing & grubbing ---					
sty wide T.M.B. & Page 16					
sty = 0.50 Ha					
@ Rs 49496.70 / Ha					Rs 24748.00
(4/3) D.P. mchling ---					
sty wide T.M.B. & Page 16					
sty = 38.13 m ³					
@ Rs 473.83 / m ³					Rs 18065.00
(5/4) Box cutting ---					
sty wide T.M.B. & Page 21					
sty = 39.00 m ³					
@ Rs 74.10 / m ³					Rs 2890.00

Continuation

Rs 54301.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6/5) cutting embankment					
sty mde TMB & page 21					
sty = 23.40 m ³					
@ 26.20 / m ³				Rs	613.00
(7/6) cut of embankment					
lead 1000 m					
sty mde TMB & page 29					
sty = 85.35 m ³					
@ 175.11 / m ³				Rs	14946.00
(8/7) cut of embankment					
lead 1000 m					
sty mde TMB & page 29					
sty = 1014.61 m ³					
@ 144.62 / m ³				Rs	146733.00
(9/8) cut of Subgrade & earth shoulder					
sty mde TMB & page 28					
sty = 1145.94 m ³					
@ 175.96 / m ³				Rs	202778.00
(10/9) cut of USB mrt					
sty mde TMB & page 28					
sty = 433.13 m ³					
@ 2723.90 / m ³				Rs	1179803.00
Continuation					
@ 2723.90 / m ³				Rs	1599174.00

Rs 1599174.00

articulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/10) w.B.M. m. 3 - - -					
sty m. 2. 11. B. 2 pgs - 28					
sty = 199.68 m ³					
@ Rs 3498.20/m ³ - - -				Rs	698620.00
(12/11) prime coat - - -					
sty m. 2. 11. B. 2 pgs - 22					
sty = 2287.50 m ²					
@ Rs 42.47/m ² - - -				Rs	97150.00
(13/12) Tack coat - - -					
sty m. 2. 11. B. 2 pgs - 22					
sty = 2287.50 m ²					
@ Rs 14.57/m ² - - -				Rs	33329.00
(14/13) Mix seal surfacing - - -					
sty m. 2. 11. B. 2 pgs - 23					
sty = 2287.50 m ²					
@ Rs 188.21/m ² - - -				Rs	430530.00
(15/14) construction of R.C. pavement - - -					
sty m. 2. 11. B. 2 pgs - 17					
sty = 60.00					
@ Rs 7421.24/m ² - - -				Rs	445274.00

Continuation

Rs 3304077.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/15) Hard shouldering					
sty vide TTB. 8 page-23					
sty = 50.00 m ²					
@ Rs 505.55/m ²					Rs 25280.00
(17/16) 8m Stone					
sty vide TTB. 8 page-23					
sty = 201 M ²					
@ Rs 2304.45/each					Rs 2304.62
(18/17) 200 mm Stone					
sty vide TTB. 8 page-23					
sty = 03 M ²					
@ Rs 627.72/each					Rs 1883.00
(19/18) P/V & fixing masonry in formwork board					
sty vide TTB. 9 page-18					
sty = 2 M ²					
@ Rs 9586.84/each					Rs 19174.00

Continuation

Rs 3352718.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(90/19) Citizen Infraction Board					
sty wide 11.0.8 page 24					
sty 01 06.0					
@ Rp 9586.84/each				Rp	9586.00
(91/20) 5 year maintenance board					
sty wide 11.0.8 page 24					
sty 01 16.8					
@ Rp 9586.84/each				Rp	9586.00
(92/21) Printing New letter					
sty wide 11.0.8 page 24					
sty = 44 letters					
@ Rp 0.50/letter				Rp	22.00
(93/22) Boundary pillar					
sty wide 11.0.8 page 24					
sty = 32 m					
@ Rp 504.87/each				Rp	16156.00
(94/23) Public Sign Communication					
triangle					
sty wide 11.0.8 page 24					

Continuation

sty = 13 m

@ Rp 3694.79/each — Rp 48032.00

Rp 3436100.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25) 24	Round circular Board.				
	Qty wide 11.8 & Page 24				
		Qty = 14 Nos.			
@ Rs 4920.45 / each				Rs	68886.00
(26) 25	800 x 600 m octagonal Board				
	Qty wide 11.8 & Page 24				
		Qty = 4 Nos.			
@ Rs 6821.68 / each				Rs	27287.00
(27) 26	octagonal Board				
	Qty wide 11.8 & Page 24				
		Qty = 01 Nos.			
@ Rs 8674.65 / each				Rs	8674.00
(28) 27	planting of pec				
	Qty wide 11.8 & Page 24				
		Qty = 74 Nos.			
@ Rs 799.22 / each				Rs	59142.00
(29) 28	Road marking on				
	B7. Surface				
	Qty wide 10.00 & Page 24				

Continuation

Qty = 12.00

@ Rs 735.40 / m²

Rs 87719.00

Rs 3689809.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(30) 29	Road marking on c/c pavement				
	Qty note 977 B & Page 25				
	Qty = 20.00 m ²				
	@ Rs 833-57/m ²				Rs 16671.00
(31) 30	P/V, laying 2 R/w 300mm duct pipe				
	Qty note 977 B & Page 25				
	Qty = 100.00 Rm				
	@ Rs 877.09/Rm				Rs 87709.00
(32) 31	G/W excavation of foundation				
	Qty note 177 B & Page 2				
	Qty = 29.80 m ³				
	@ Rs 285.17/m ³				Rs 8498.00
(33) 32	P/V M.S. P.C.C. as per levelling				
	Qty note 177 B & Page 2				
	Qty = 4.00 m ³				
	@ Rs 5780.49/m ³				Rs 26590.00

Continuation

Rs 3829277.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(34/33) Rec. c. 120 m					
Super - - -					
Qty wire T.M.B. 2 layers - 3					
				25	
Qty = 17.77 m ³					
Qty = 15.97 m ³					
Qty = 33.76					
Qty = 8.83 m ³					
Qty 2 42.59 m ³					
limit 42.57 m ³					

@ kg 6653.97/m ³ - kg 283260.00					
(35/34) P/V 2 layers 4 m p. 3					
Rec. pipe - - -					
Qty wire T.M.B. 2 layers 4					
Qty = 7.50 m					
@ kg 3638.77/m ³ - kg 27294.00					
(36/35) painting of pipe					
Qty wire T.M.B. 2 layers 25 kg 6					
Qty = 55.84 m ²					
15.84 20.64 m ²					
30.48 m ²					

Continuation

@ kg 75.63/m² - kg 7237.00
 kg 7696.00

4147065.00
 kg 4147524.00

Continuation

CS ~~04~~ 09/10/23
JF